
2024 YEAR 8 ASSESSMENT CALENDAR 
 
TERM ONE 
 
Week Date Subject Item Weighting 

1 29/1 PDHPE - Swimming and Fitness ongoing to week 10  15% 

2 5/2 
   

3 12/2 
   

4 19/2 
   

5 26/2 
   

6 4/3 French   Listening  Test   10%  

7 11/3 Mathematics  Area and Volume Assignment  15% 

8 18/3 Science  Student Research Project 20% 

9 25/3 Geography  
 
Music  
 
Technology Mandatory -Digital 
Technologies (Food) 
  
Technology Mandatory 
-Mixed Materials (Timber) 
 
Technology Mandatory 
- Materials Technology (Textiles)  
 
Visual Arts  

Assignment - Research 
 
Composition - Advertisement  
 
Digital Systems  
 

Folio  
 

Practical  
 
 

Sculpture - BOW  

40% 
` 

30% 
 

50% 
 

40% 
 

50% 
 
 

30%  

10 1/4 English  

French 

Religious Education  

Persuasive Speech 

Personal Profile Presentation   

Literacy Test  

25% 

15% 

20% 

11 8/4 
   

 
  



TERM TWO 
 
Week Date Subject Item Weighting 

1 29/4 PDHPE 
Touch Football and League Tag -Application/Participation ongoing to 
Week 10 

15%  

2 6/5 
   

3 13/5 Music  Listening Concepts Test  40% 

4 20/5 Religious Education 

Visual Arts  

Visual Display 

Case Study  

25% 

30% 
 

Semester One exams- Weeks 5 and 6 

5 27/5 English  

Geography  

Mathematics  

PDHPE  

Science  
 

Exam 

Exam 

Exam 

Exam  

Exam  
 

25% 

60% 

25% 

20% 

30% 
 

 

Semester One exams- Weeks 5 and 6  
6 3/6 English 

Geography 

Mathematics  

PDHPE  

Science 
 

Technology Mandatory  
- Mixed Materials (Timber)  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Practical  

25% 

50% 

50% 

40% 

60% 
 

60% 

7 10/6 French  

Music  

Technology Mandatory  
- Materials Technology (Textiles) 
 
Technology Mandatory 
- Digital Technologies (Food)  
 
Visual Arts 

Recorded Submission  

Group Performances  

Practical 
 
 

Digital Systems  

 

BOW - 2D 

20% 

30% 

50% 
 

50% 
 

40% 

8 17/6 
   

9 24/6 
   

10 1/7 
   

 

 



  TERM THREE 
 
Week Date Subject Item Weighting 

1 22/7 PDHPE 
Move and Groove task - ongoing to week 10 
 

25% 
 

2 29/7    

3 5/8    

4 12/8    

5 19/8 Science In class test 20% 

6 26/8    

7 2/9    

8 9/9 English 

French 

Mathematics 

Essay Response 

Interactive Conversation 

Algebra Assignment 

25% 

25% 

25% 

9 16/9 Technology Mandatory –  
Materials Technology (Textiles) 
 

Technology Mandatory –  
Digital Technologies (Food) 
 

Mathematics 
 

Music 
 
Religious Education 
 
Visual Arts 

Practical 

 
 

Digital Systems 

 

Algebra Assignment 
 

Composition – Advertisement 
 
Research Task 
 
Sculpture - BOW 

50% 
 

 

50% 

 

25% 
 

30% 
 

25% 
 

30% 

10 23/9 History 
 

Technology Mandatory –  
Mixed Materials (Timber) 

Research 
 

Folio 

40% 
 

40% 

 
 

  



TERM FOUR 
 
Week Date Subject Item Weighting 

1 14/10 
   

2 21/10 
   

3 28/10   Music  Listening Concepts Test   40%  

4 4/11 Visual Arts  Case Study  30% 

 

Semester Two exams- weeks 5 and 6 

5 11/11 English 

French 

History  

Mathematics  

PDHPE 

Religious Education  

Science  

Exam 

Exam 

Exam  

Exam  

Exam  

Exam  

Exam 

25% 

30% 

60% 

35% 

25% 

30% 

30% 
 

6 18/11 Technology Mandatory –  
Mixed Materials (Timber)  

Practical  60% 

  

7 25/11 Music  
 
Technology Mandatory – 
Digital Technologies (Food) 
 
Technology Mandatory –  
Materials Technology (Textiles) 
 
Visual Arts 
  

Group Performance  
 

Digital Systems 
 

Practical  

 
BOW - 2D 
  

30% 
 

30% 
 
 

50% 

40% 
  

  8 2/12 
   

9 9/12 
   

 


