2024 YEAR 8 ASSESSMENT CALENDAR

TERM ONE

Week	Date	Subject	Item	Weighting
1	29/1	PDHPE - Swimming and Fitness ongoing to week 10		15%
2	5/2			
3	12/2			
4	19/2			
5	26/2			
6	4/3	French	Listening Test	10%
7	11/3	Mathematics	Area and Volume Assignment	15%
8	18/3	Science	Student Research Project	20%
9	25/3	Geography	Assignment - Research	40%
		Music	Composition - Advertisement	30%
		Technology Mandatory -Digital Technologies (Food)	Digital Systems	50%
		Technology Mandatory -Mixed Materials (Timber)	Folio	40%
		Technology Mandatory - Materials Technology (Textiles)	Practical	50%
		Visual Arts	Sculpture - BOW	30%
10	1/4	English	Persuasive Speech	25%
		French	Personal Profile Presentation	15%
		Religious Education	Literacy Test	20%
11	8/4			

TERM TWO

Week	Date	Subject	ltem	Weighting
1	29/4	PDHPE Touch Football and League Tag -Application/Participation ongoing to Week 10		15%
2	6/5			
3	13/5	Music	Listening Concepts Test	40%
4	20/5	Religious Education	Visual Display	25%
		Visual Arts	Case Study	30%
		Semester One exams- W	/eeks 5 and 6	
5	27/5	English	Exam	25%
		Geography	Exam	60%
		Mathematics	Exam	25%
		PDHPE	Exam	20%
		Science	Exam	30%
		Semester One exams- W	/eeks 5 and 6	-1
6	3/6	English		25%
		Geography		50%
		Mathematics		50%
		PDHPE		40%
		Science		60%
		Technology Mandatory - Mixed Materials (Timber)	Practical	60%
7	10/6	French	Recorded Submission	20%
		Music	Group Performances	30%
		Technology Mandatory - Materials Technology (Textiles)	Practical	50%
		Technology Mandatory - Digital Technologies (Food)	Digital Systems	50%
		Visual Arts	BOW - 2D	40%
8	17/6			
9	24/6			
10	1/7			

TERM THREE

Week	Date	Subject	ltem	Weighting
1	22/7	PDHPE Move and Groove task - ongoing to week 10		25%
2	29/7			
3	5/8			
4	12/8			
5	19/8	Science	In class test	20%
6	26/8			
7	2/9			
8	9/9	English	Essay Response	25%
		French	Interactive Conversation	25%
		Mathematics	Algebra Assignment	25%
9	16/9	Technology Mandatory – Materials Technology (Textiles) Technology Mandatory –	Practical Digital Systems	50%
		Digital Technologies (Food)		2504
		Mathematics	Algebra Assignment	25%
		Music	Composition – Advertisement	30%
		Religious Education	Research Task	25%
		Visual Arts	Sculpture - BOW	30%
10	23/9	History	Research	40%
		Technology Mandatory – Mixed Materials (Timber)	Folio	40%

TERM FOUR

Week	Date	Subject	ltem	Weighting		
1	14/10					
2	21/10					
3	28/10	Music	Listening Concepts Test	40%		
4	4/11	Visual Arts	Case Study	30%		
	Semester Two exams- weeks 5 and 6					
5	11/11	English	Exam	25%		
		French	Exam	30%		
		History	Exam	60%		
		Mathematics	Exam	35%		
		PDHPE	Exam	25%		
		Religious Education	Exam	30%		
		Science	Exam	30%		
6	18/11	Technology Mandatory – Mixed Materials (Timber)	Practical	60%		
7	25/11	Music	Group Performance	30%		
		Technology Mandatory – Digital Technologies (Food)	Digital Systems	30%		
		Technology Mandatory – Materials Technology (Textiles)	Practical	50%		
		Visual Arts	BOW - 2D	40%		
8	2/12					
9	9/12					